
2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Overall Team Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 25-6  Conf: 17-3  Home: 13-0  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 4-1

Team Statistics UM OPP
ATTACK
  K i l l s 1642 1432
  E r r o r s 598 693
  Total Attacks 4329 4347
  Attack Pct  . 2 4 1  . 1 7 0
  K i l l s / S e t 14.3 12.5
SET
  A s s i s t s 1526 1329
  A t t e m p t s 4274 4287
  Assist Pct  . 3 5 7  . 3 1 0
  A s s i s t s / S e t 13.3 11.6
SERVE
  A c e s 141 102
  E r r o r s 195 148
  A t t e m p t s 2659 2411
  Serve Pct  . 9 2 7  . 9 3 9
  A c e s / S e t 1.2 0.9
SERVE RECEPTIONS
  E r r o r s 102 141
  E r r o r s / S e t 0.9 1.2
  A t t e m p t s 2258 2460
  Reception Pct  . 9 5 5  . 9 4 3
DEFENSE
  D i g s 1888 1797
  D i g s / S e t 16.4 15.6
BLOCKING
  Block Solo 53 76
  Block Assist 562 322
  Total Blocks 334.0 237.0
  B l o c k s / S e t 2.9 2.1
  Block Errors 46 78
Ball handling errors 33 31
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 6949 12622
  Dates/Avg Per Date 13/535 13/971
  Neutral site #/Avg 5/1328
  Current win streak 0 -
  Home win streak 13 -

Match wins by #sets 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
Miami (FL) 0 0 12 9 4 25
Opponents 0 0 2 3 1 6

Sets won by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
Miami (FL) 22 22 22 10 4 80
Opponents 9 9 9 7 1 35

Points by set 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Total
Miami (FL) 758 735 736 381 71 2681
Opponents 666 652 639 374 58 2389



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Overall Individual Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 25-6  Conf: 17-3  Home: 13-0  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 4-1

Attack Set Serve

## Player sp mp-ms k k/s e ta pct a a/s ta pct sa sa/s se ta pct

15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 11-1 9 0.53 1 14  . 5 7 1 64 3.76 168  . 3 8 1 0 0.00 0 6 1.000

16 Emani Sims 115 31-31 285 2.48 71 653  . 3 2 8 2 0.02 25  . 0 8 0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

4 Alexis Mourning 113 31-31 305 2.70 118 660  . 2 8 3 6 0.05 32  . 1 8 8 5 0.04 10 144  . 9 3 1

14 Misty Ma'a 16 12-0 13 0.81 3 36  . 2 7 8 0 0.00 2  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 22  . 9 0 9

1 Alex Johnson 115 31-31 282 2.45 81 765  . 2 6 3 86 0.75 292  . 2 9 5 44 0.38 32 476  . 9 3 3

3 Taylor Hollins 115 31-31 365 3.17 142 1038  . 2 1 5 31 0.27 140  . 2 2 1 13 0.11 19 425  . 9 5 5

9 Kelsie Groot 49 24-6 67 1.37 27 210  . 1 9 0 3 0.06 18  . 1 6 7 6 0.12 11 70  . 8 4 3

21 Savanah Leaf 96 27-25 250 2.60 111 752  . 1 8 5 14 0.15 113  . 1 2 4 22 0.23 33 352  . 9 0 6

8 Awele Nwaeze 30 17-0 25 0.83 16 61  . 1 4 8 1 0.03 9  . 1 1 1 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0

23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 30-30 37 0.33 24 109  . 1 1 9 1201 10.72 3024  . 3 9 7 2 0.02 3 71  . 9 5 8

10 Ryan Shaffer 115 31-0 4 0.03 4 29  . 0 0 0 52 0.45 271  . 1 9 2 22 0.19 23 424  . 9 4 6

11 Blair Fuentez 103 30-0 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 63 0.61 171  . 3 6 8 18 0.17 39 397  . 9 0 2

6 Julia Giampaolo 31 17-0 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.03 2  . 5 0 0 1 0.03 11 77  . 8 5 7

5 Eryn Croft 2 2-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 3 1.000

7 Mariel Schofield 59 17-0 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.03 7  . 2 8 6 8 0.14 12 192  . 9 3 8

MIAMI (FL) 115 31-31 1642 14.28 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 13.27 4274  . 3 5 7 141 1.23 195 2659  . 9 2 7

Opponents 115 31-31 1432 12.45 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 11.56 4287  . 3 1 0 102 0.89 148 2411  . 9 3 9

Recept Dig Blocking Points

## Player sp re ta pct dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe pts pts/s

15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 0 0  . 0 0 0 13 0.76 1 2     3 0.18 2 4 11.0 0.65

16 Emani Sims 115 0 1 1.000 28 0.24 20 140   1 6 0 1.39 5 0 375.0 3.26

4 Alexis Mourning 113 0 11 1.000 43 0.38 10 129   1 3 9 1.23 16 1 384.5 3.40

14 Misty Ma'a 16 3 26  . 8 8 5 7 0.44 1 1     2 0.12 0 0 14.5 0.91

1 Alex Johnson 115 20 362  . 9 4 5 290 2.52 6 79    8 5 0.74 7 4 371.5 3.23

3 Taylor Hollins 115 20 671  . 9 7 0 344 2.99 5 49    5 4 0.47 3 0 407.5 3.54

9 Kelsie Groot 49 9 139  . 9 3 5 79 1.61 0 6     6 0.12 0 0 76.0 1.55

21 Savanah Leaf 96 29 456  . 9 3 6 245 2.55 6 48    5 4 0.56 8 2 302.0 3.15

8 Awele Nwaeze 30 0 2 1.000 5 0.17 1 13    1 4 0.47 1 1 32.5 1.08

23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 0 1 1.000 218 1.95 3 93    9 6 0.86 4 17 88.5 0.79

10 Ryan Shaffer 115 13 516  . 9 7 5 539 4.69 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 26.0 0.23

11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 1 1.000 44 0.43 0 2     2 0.02 0 4 19.0 0.18

5 Eryn Croft 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0.50 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 0.0 0.00

7 Mariel Schofield 59 0 0  . 0 0 0 23 0.39 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 8.0 0.14

6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 2 1.000 9 0.29 0 0     0 0.00 0 0 1.0 0.03

- TEAM - 8 - - - - - - - - - - - -

MIAMI (FL).......... 115 102 2258  . 9 5 5 1888 16.42 53 562 334.0 2.90 46 33 2117.0 18.41

Opponents........... 115 141 2460  . 9 4 3 1797 15.63 76 322 237.0 2.06 78 31 1771.0 15.40



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Category Leaders (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

# ATTACK (by K) S K K/S E TA Pct
3 Taylor Hollins 115 365 3.17 142 1038  . 2 1 5
4 Alexis Mourning 113 305 2.70 118 660  . 2 8 3
16 Emani Sims 115 285 2.48 71 653  . 3 2 8
1 Alex Johnson 115 282 2.45 81 765  . 2 6 3
21 Savanah Leaf 96 250 2.60 111 752  . 1 8 5
9 Kelsie Groot 49 67 1.37 27 210  . 1 9 0
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 37 0.33 24 109  . 1 1 9
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 25 0.83 16 61  . 1 4 8
14 Misty Ma'a 16 13 0.81 3 36  . 2 7 8
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 9 0.53 1 14  . 5 7 1
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 4 0.03 4 29  . 0 0 0
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0

# SET (by A) S A A/S TA Pct
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 1201 10.72 3024  . 3 9 7
1 Alex Johnson 115 86 0.75 292  . 2 9 5
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 64 3.76 168  . 3 8 1
11 Blair Fuentez 103 63 0.61 171  . 3 6 8
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 52 0.45 271  . 1 9 2
3 Taylor Hollins 115 31 0.27 140  . 2 2 1
21 Savanah Leaf 96 14 0.15 113  . 1 2 4
4 Alexis Mourning 113 6 0.05 32  . 1 8 8
9 Kelsie Groot 49 3 0.06 18  . 1 6 7
7 Mariel Schofield 59 2 0.03 7  . 2 8 6
16 Emani Sims 115 2 0.02 25  . 0 8 0
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 1 0.03 2  . 5 0 0
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 1 0.03 9  . 1 1 1
14 Misty Ma'a 16 0 0.00 2  . 0 0 0

# BLOCK (by Total) S BS BA Total Blk/S
16 Emani Sims 115 20 140 160.0 1.39
4 Alexis Mourning 113 10 129 139.0 1.23
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 3 93 96.0 0.86
1 Alex Johnson 115 6 79 85.0 0.74
3 Taylor Hollins 115 5 49 54.0 0.47
21 Savanah Leaf 96 6 48 54.0 0.56
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 1 13 14.0 0.47
9 Kelsie Groot 49 0 6 6.0 0.12
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 1 2 3.0 0.18
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 2 2.0 0.02
14 Misty Ma'a 16 1 1 2.0 0.12

# POINTS (by Points) S Points Points/S
3 Taylor Hollins 115 407 3.54
4 Alexis Mourning 113 384 3.40
16 Emani Sims 115 375 3.26
1 Alex Johnson 115 371 3.23
21 Savanah Leaf 96 302 3.15
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 88 0.79
9 Kelsie Groot 49 76 1.55
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 32 1.08
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 26 0.23
11 Blair Fuentez 103 19 0.18
14 Misty Ma'a 16 14 0.91
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 11 0.65
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 1 0.03

# KILL (by K) S K K/S
3 Taylor Hollins 115 365 3.17
4 Alexis Mourning 113 305 2.70
16 Emani Sims 115 285 2.48
1 Alex Johnson 115 282 2.45
21 Savanah Leaf 96 250 2.60
9 Kelsie Groot 49 67 1.37
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 37 0.33
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 25 0.83
14 Misty Ma'a 16 13 0.81
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 9 0.53
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 4 0.03
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00

# SERVE (by SA) S SA SE SA/S TA Pct
1 Alex Johnson 115 44 32 0.38 476  . 9 3 3
21 Savanah Leaf 96 22 33 0.23 352  . 9 0 6
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 22 23 0.19 424  . 9 4 6
11 Blair Fuentez 103 18 39 0.17 397  . 9 0 2
3 Taylor Hollins 115 13 19 0.11 425  . 9 5 5
7 Mariel Schofield 59 8 12 0.14 192  . 9 3 8
9 Kelsie Groot 49 6 11 0.12 70  . 8 4 3
4 Alexis Mourning 113 5 10 0.04 144  . 9 3 1
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 2 3 0.02 71  . 9 5 8
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 1 11 0.03 77  . 8 5 7
5 Eryn Croft 2 0 0 0.00 3 1.000
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 0 0 0.00 6 1.000
14 Misty Ma'a 16 0 2 0.00 22  . 9 0 9

# DEFENSE (by Dig) S Dig Dig/S BHE
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 539 4.69 0
3 Taylor Hollins 115 344 2.99 0
1 Alex Johnson 115 290 2.52 4
21 Savanah Leaf 96 245 2.55 2
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 218 1.95 17
9 Kelsie Groot 49 79 1.61 0
11 Blair Fuentez 103 44 0.43 4
4 Alexis Mourning 113 43 0.38 1
16 Emani Sims 115 28 0.24 0
7 Mariel Schofield 59 23 0.39 0
15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 13 0.76 4
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 9 0.29 0
14 Misty Ma'a 16 7 0.44 0
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 5 0.17 1
5 Eryn Croft 2 1 0.50 0

# RECEPT (by TA) S RE RE/S TA Pct
3 Taylor Hollins 115 20 0.17 671  . 9 7 0
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 13 0.11 516  . 9 7 5
21 Savanah Leaf 96 29 0.30 456  . 9 3 6
1 Alex Johnson 115 20 0.17 362  . 9 4 5
9 Kelsie Groot 49 9 0.18 139  . 9 3 5
TM TEAM - 8 0.07 - -
14 Misty Ma'a 16 3 0.19 26  . 8 8 5
4 Alexis Mourning 113 0 0.00 11 1.000
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00 2 1.000
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 0 0.00 2 1.000
16 Emani Sims 115 0 0.00 1 1.000
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 0 0.00 1 1.000
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00 1 1.000



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Overall/Conference Stats (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 25-6  Conf: 17-3  Home: 13-0  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 4-1

OVERALL
Attack Set

## Player gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 9 0.53 1 14  . 5 7 1 64 3.76  0 . 6 5
16 Emani Sims 115 285 2.48 71 653  . 3 2 8 2 0.02  3 . 2 6
4 Alexis Mourning 113 305 2.70 118 660  . 2 8 3 6 0.05  3 . 4 0
14 Misty Ma'a 16 13 0.81 3 36  . 2 7 8 0 0.00  0 . 8 8
1 Alex Johnson 115 282 2.45 81 765  . 2 6 3 86 0.75  3 . 2 3
3 Taylor Hollins 115 365 3.17 142 1038  . 2 1 5 31 0.27  3 . 5 4
9 Kelsie Groot 49 67 1.37 27 210  . 1 9 0 3 0.06  1 . 5 5
21 Savanah Leaf 96 250 2.60 111 752  . 1 8 5 14 0.15  3 . 1 5
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 25 0.83 16 61  . 1 4 8 1 0.03  1 . 0 7
23 Nrithya Sundararam 112 37 0.33 24 109  . 1 1 9 1201 10.72  0 . 7 9
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 4 0.03 4 29  . 0 0 0 52 0.45  0 . 2 3
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 63 0.61  0 . 1 8
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.03  0 . 0 3
5 Eryn Croft 2 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0
7 Mariel Schofield 59 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.03  0 . 1 4

MIAMI (FL).......... 115 1642 14.28 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 13.27  1 8 . 4 1
Opponents........... 115 1432 12.45 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 11.56  1 5 . 4 0

CONFERENCE
Attack Set

gp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

12 9 0.75 0 13  . 6 9 2 57 4.75  0 . 9 2
72 183 2.54 49 415  . 3 2 3 2 0.03  3 . 4 2
72 202 2.81 73 435  . 2 9 7 3 0.04  3 . 5 1
12 5 0.42 2 8  . 3 7 5 0 0.00  0 . 4 2
72 174 2.42 49 469  . 2 6 7 52 0.72  3 . 1 5
72 203 2.82 84 602  . 1 9 8 18 0.25  3 . 2 1
27 24 0.89 9 89  . 1 6 9 2 0.07  1 . 0 0
65 181 2.78 78 544  . 1 8 9 8 0.12  3 . 3 1
15 11 0.73 8 26  . 1 1 5 0 0.00  0 . 8 0
69 24 0.35 16 69  . 1 1 6 719 10.42  0 . 8 3
72 3 0.04 2 16  . 0 6 2 38 0.53  0 . 2 6
70 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 43 0.61  0 . 2 3
23 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0

2 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0
25 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 2 0
72 1019 14.15 370 2688  . 2 4 1 942 13.08  1 8 . 4 0
72 887 12.32 430 2677  . 1 7 1 829 11.51  1 5 . 3 1

Player Serve Dig Blocking

Player sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

Caitilin Donahoe 0 0.00 0 0 13 0.76 1 2 3 0.18
Emani Sims 0 0.00 0 0 28 0.24 20 140 160 1.39
Alexis Mourning 5 0.04 10 0 43 0.38 10 129 139 1.23
Misty Ma'a 0 0.00 2 3 7 0.44 1 1 2 0.12
Alex Johnson 44 0.38 32 20 290 2.52 6 79 85 0.74
Taylor Hollins 13 0.11 19 20 344 2.99 5 49 54 0.47
Kelsie Groot 6 0.12 11 9 79 1.61 0 6 6 0.12
Savanah Leaf 22 0.23 33 29 245 2.55 6 48 54 0.56
Awele Nwaeze 0 0.00 0 0 5 0.17 1 13 14 0.47
Nrithya Sundararam 2 0.02 3 0 218 1.95 3 93 96 0.86
Ryan Shaffer 22 0.19 23 13 539 4.69 0 0 0 0.00
Blair Fuentez 18 0.17 39 0 44 0.43 0 2 2 0.02
Julia Giampaolo 1 0.03 11 0 9 0.29 0 0 0 0.00
Eryn Croft 0 0.00 0 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0.00
Mariel Schofield 8 0.14 12 0 23 0.39 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 8 - - - - - -
MIAMI (FL).......... 141 1.23 195 102 1888 16.42 53 562 334.0 2.90
Opponents........... 102 0.89 148 141 1797 15.63 76 322 237.0 2.06

Serve Dig Blocking

sa sa/s se re dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

0 0.00 0 0 11 0.92 1 2 3 0.25
0 0.00 0 0 17 0.24 12 102 114 1.58
5 0.07 10 0 25 0.35 5 83 88 1.22
0 0.00 2 1 4 0.33 0 0 0 0.00

25 0.35 22 13 178 2.47 3 50 53 0.74
9 0.12 8 14 202 2.81 3 32 35 0.49
2 0.07 7 4 36 1.33 0 3 3 0.11

12 0.18 25 19 156 2.40 4 36 40 0.62
0 0.00 0 0 3 0.20 0 2 2 0.13
1 0.01 1 0 119 1.72 1 63 64 0.93

16 0.22 14 10 333 4.62 0 0 0 0.00
15 0.21 29 0 34 0.49 0 2 2 0.03

0 0.00 9 0 7 0.30 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0.00
5 0.20 8 0 9 0.36 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 5 - - - - - -

90 1.25 135 66 1135 15.76 29 375 216.5 3.01
66 0.92 108 90 1109 15.40 49 201 149.5 2.08



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Individual Season/Career Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

SEASON CAREER

Attack Set Attack Set

## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s pts/s

15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 9 0.53 1 14  . 5 7 1 64 3.76  0 . 6 5 12 8 0.67 1 11  . 6 3 6 54 4.50  0 . 8 3
16 Emani Sims 115 285 2.48 71 653  . 3 2 8 2 0.02  3 . 2 6 192 436 2.27 110 980  . 3 3 3 6 0.03  2 . 9 1
4 Alexis Mourning 113 305 2.70 118 660  . 2 8 3 6 0.05  3 . 4 0 103 248 2.41 87 520  . 3 1 0 4 0.04  3 . 0 6
14 Misty Ma'a 16 13 0.81 3 36  . 2 7 8 0 0.00  0 . 8 8 9 10 1.11 2 32  . 2 5 0 0 0.00  1 . 2 2
1 Alex Johnson 115 282 2.45 81 765  . 2 6 3 86 0.75  3 . 2 3 317 711 2.24 235 1996  . 2 3 8 265 0.84  2 . 8 0
3 Taylor Hollins 115 365 3.17 142 1038  . 2 1 5 31 0.27  3 . 5 4 289 356 1.23 161 1129  . 1 7 3 90 0.31  1 . 4 5
9 Kelsie Groot 49 67 1.37 27 210  . 1 9 0 3 0.06  1 . 5 5 40 58 1.45 22 180  . 2 0 0 1 0.03  1 . 6 5
21 Savanah Leaf 96 250 2.60 111 752  . 1 8 5 14 0.15  3 . 1 5 68 177 2.60 73 515  . 2 0 2 9 0.13  3 . 1 5
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 25 0.83 16 61  . 1 4 8 1 0.03  1 . 0 7 20 16 0.80 11 38  . 1 3 2 1 0.05  1 . 1 0
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 37 0.33 24 109  . 1 1 9 1201 10.72  0 . 7 9 260 129 0.50 66 401  . 1 5 7 2046 7.87  0 . 8 5
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 4 0.03 4 29  . 0 0 0 52 0.45  0 . 2 3 315 8 0.03 4 53  . 0 7 5 107 0.34  0 . 2 1
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 63 0.61  0 . 1 8 79 2 0.03 2 8  . 0 0 0 57 0.72  0 . 2 4
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.03  0 . 0 3 27 0 0.00 0 3  . 0 0 0 1 0.04  0 . 0 0
5 Eryn Croft 2 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0 1 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00  0 . 0 0
7 Mariel Schofield 59 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.03  0 . 1 4 139 0 0.00 0 4  . 0 0 0 3 0.02  0 . 0 9

MIAMI (FL) 115 1642 14.28 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 13.27  1 8 . 4 1
Opponents 115 1432 12.45 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 11.56  1 5 . 4 0

Serve Dig Blocking Serve Dig Blocking

Player sa sa/s se dig dig/s bs ba total b/s sa sa/s se dig dig/s bs ba total b/s

Caitilin Donahoe 0 0.00 0 13 0.76 1 2 3 0.18 0 0.00 0 13 1.08 1 2 3 0.25
Emani Sims 0 0.00 0 28 0.24 20 140 160 1.39 0 0.00 1 45 0.23 27 193 220 1.15
Alexis Mourning 5 0.04 10 43 0.38 10 129 139 1.23 0 0.00 3 31 0.30 12 110 122 1.18
Misty Ma'a 0 0.00 2 7 0.44 1 1 2 0.12 0 0.00 1 5 0.56 1 1 2 0.22
Alex Johnson 44 0.38 32 290 2.52 6 79 85 0.74 78 0.25 93 835 2.63 12 174 186 0.59
Taylor Hollins 13 0.11 19 344 2.99 5 49 54 0.47 40 0.14 35 797 2.76 4 40 44 0.15
Kelsie Groot 6 0.12 11 79 1.61 0 6 6 0.12 6 0.15 7 69 1.73 0 5 5 0.12
Savanah Leaf 22 0.23 33 245 2.55 6 48 54 0.56 18 0.26 24 159 2.34 4 31 35 0.51
Awele Nwaeze 0 0.00 0 5 0.17 1 13 14 0.47 0 0.00 0 3 0.15 1 10 11 0.55
Nrithya Sundararaman 2 0.02 3 218 1.95 3 93 96 0.86 14 0.05 28 348 1.34 8 142 150 0.58
Ryan Shaffer 22 0.19 23 539 4.69 0 0 0 0.00 58 0.18 70 1414 4.49 0 0 0 0.00
Blair Fuentez 18 0.17 39 44 0.43 0 2 2 0.02 16 0.20 32 32 0.41 0 2 2 0.03
Julia Giampaolo 1 0.03 11 9 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 7 10 0.37 0 0 0 0.00
Eryn Croft 0 0.00 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
Mariel Schofield 8 0.14 12 23 0.39 0 0 0 0.00 13 0.09 23 59 0.42 0 0 0 0.00
MIAMI (FL) 141 1.23 195 1888 16.42 53 562 334.0 2.90
Opponents 102 0.89 148 1797 15.63 76 322 237.0 2.06



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Overall record: 25-6  Conf: 17-3  Home: 13-0  Away: 8-5  Neutral: 4-1

Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking
## Player sp k k/s e ta pct a a/s sa se sa/s re dig dig/s bs ba total blk/s be bhe points

15 Caitilin Donahoe 17 9 0.53 1 14  . 5 7 1 64 3.76 0 0 0.00 0 13 0.76 1 2 3 0.18 2 4 11.0
16 Emani Sims 115 285 2.48 71 653  . 3 2 8 2 0.02 0 0 0.00 0 28 0.24 20 140 160 1.39 5 0 375.0
4 Alexis Mourning 113 305 2.70 118 660  . 2 8 3 6 0.05 5 10 0.04 0 43 0.38 10 129 139 1.23 16 1 384.5
14 Misty Ma'a 16 13 0.81 3 36  . 2 7 8 0 0.00 0 2 0.00 3 7 0.44 1 1 2 0.12 0 0 14.5
1 Alex Johnson 115 282 2.45 81 765  . 2 6 3 86 0.75 44 32 0.38 20 290 2.52 6 79 85 0.74 7 4 371.5
3 Taylor Hollins 115 365 3.17 142 1038  . 2 1 5 31 0.27 13 19 0.11 20 344 2.99 5 49 54 0.47 3 0 407.5
9 Kelsie Groot 49 67 1.37 27 210  . 1 9 0 3 0.06 6 11 0.12 9 79 1.61 0 6 6 0.12 0 0 76.0
21 Savanah Leaf 96 250 2.60 111 752  . 1 8 5 14 0.15 22 33 0.23 29 245 2.55 6 48 54 0.56 8 2 302.0
8 Awele Nwaeze 30 25 0.83 16 61  . 1 4 8 1 0.03 0 0 0.00 0 5 0.17 1 13 14 0.47 1 1 32.5
23 Nrithya Sundararaman 112 37 0.33 24 109  . 1 1 9 1201 10.72 2 3 0.02 0 218 1.95 3 93 96 0.86 4 17 88.5
10 Ryan Shaffer 115 4 0.03 4 29  . 0 0 0 52 0.45 22 23 0.19 13 539 4.69 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 26.0
11 Blair Fuentez 103 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 63 0.61 18 39 0.17 0 44 0.43 0 2 2 0.02 0 4 19.0
6 Julia Giampaolo 31 0 0.00 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 0.03 1 11 0.03 0 9 0.29 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0
5 Eryn Croft 2 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 0.50 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
7 Mariel Schofield 59 0 0.00 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0.03 8 12 0.14 0 23 0.39 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0

MIAMI (FL) 115 1642 14.28 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 13.27 141 195 1.23 102 1888 16.42 53 562 334.0 2.90 46 33 2117.0
Opponents 115 1432 12.45 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 11.56 102 148 0.89 141 1797 15.63 76 322 237.0 2.06 78 31 1771.0

Team Statistics UM OPP
ATTACK
  K i l l s 1642 1432
  E r r o r s 598 693
  Total Attacks 4329 4347
  Attack Pct  . 2 4 1  . 1 7 0
  K i l l s / S e t 14.3 12.5
SET
  A s s i s t s 1526 1329
  A t t e m p t s 4274 4287
  Assist Pct  . 3 5 7  . 3 1 0
  A s s i s t s / S e t 13.3 11.6
SERVE
  A c e s 141 102
  E r r o r s 195 148
  A t t e m p t s 2659 2411
  Serve Pct  . 9 2 7  . 9 3 9
  A c e s / S e t 1.2 0.9
SERVE RECEPTIONS
  E r r o r s 102 141
  E r r o r s / S e t 0.9 1.2
  A t t e m p t s 2258 2460
  Reception Pct  . 9 5 5  . 9 4 3
DEFENSE
  D i g s 1888 1797
  D i g s / S e t 16.4 15.6
BLOCKING
  Block Solo 53 76
  Block Assist 562 322
  Total Blocks 334.0 237.0
  B l o c k s / S e t 2.9 2.1
  Block Errors 46 78
Ball handling errors 33 31
ATTENDANCE
  T o t a l 6949 12622
  Dates/Avg Per Date 13/535 13/971
  Neutral site #/Avg 5/1328
  Current win streak 0 -
  Home win streak 13 -

Date Opponent Score Score by set Att.
Aug 24 WOFFORD W 3-0 25-18,25-13,25-16 712
Aug 24 OLE MISS W 3-2 24-26,20-25,25-15,25-15,15-8 712
Aug 25 RUTGERS W 3-0 25-15,25-21,25-14 687
Aug 25 SAMFORD W 3-1 20-25,25-18,25-16,25-19 687
Aug 31 vs Oregon State W 3-1 25-23,26-24,19-25,25-23 212
Sep 01 at Illinois State  L 1-3 25-17,23-25,23-25,11-25 427
Sep 01 vs Presbyterian W 3-0 25-15,25-18,25-21 167

*Sep 07 #6 FLORIDA STATE W 3-1 18-25,25-17,25-22,25-18 1129
Sep 14 vs UNLV W 3-1 26-24,25-19,17-25,25-23 2548
Sep 15 vs Middle Tennessee W 3-1 26-28,25-19,25-22,26-24 1881
Sep 15 at #12 Louisville  L 1-3 24-26,19-25,25-19,17-25 2483

*Sep 21 at Virginia W 3-0 25-22,25-19,27-25 401
*Sep 23 at Virginia Tech  L 0-3 22-25,22-25,22-25 975
*Sep 28 DUKE W 3-1 25-18,19-25,29-27,25-21 652
*Sep 30 WAKE FOREST W 3-0 25-11,25-17,25-15 365
*Oct 05 NC STATE W 3-1 25-23,25-17,20-25,25-15 325
*Oct 07 NORTH CAROLINA W 3-1 25-18,27-25,23-25,25-14 425
*Oct 12 at Maryland W 3-0 26-24,26-24,25-17 392
*Oct 14 at Boston College W 3-2 28-26,16-25,25-18,11-25,15-10 280
*Oct 19 at Clemson W 3-2 25-23,21-25,25-20,23-25,15-11 1322
*Oct 21 at Georgia Tech W 3-0 25-22,28-26,25-15 772
*Oct 26 VIRGINIA TECH W 3-0 28-26,25-14,26-24 279
*Oct 28 VIRGINIA W 3-0 25-20,25-21,25-18 349

**Nov 02 at North Carolina  L 0-3 18-25,16-25,18-25 1683
*Nov 04 at NC State W 3-1 25-17,22-25,25-21,25-23 718
*Nov 09 at Wake Forest W 3-0 31-29,25-17,25-19 284
*Nov 10 at Duke W 3-2 25-12,25-21,23-25,19-25,16-14 1322
*Nov 16 BOSTON COLLEGE W 3-0 25-15,25-15,25-16 371
*Nov 18 MARYLAND W 3-0 25-18,25-19,25-15 256
*Nov 23 at #12 Florida State  L 1-3 20-25,25-22,14-25,27-29 1563
Nov 30 vs Coll. of Charleston  L 2-3 22-25,25-21,25-19,22-25,10-15 1832

  Record in 3-set matches:12-2 •  Record in 4-set matches:9-3 •  Record in 5-set matches:4-1



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Results (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Overall Conf Time Att.

Aug 24 WOFFORD W 3-0 25-18,25-13,25-16 1-0 0-0 1:28 712

Aug 24 OLE MISS W 3-2 24-26,20-25,25-15,25-15,15-8 2-0 0-0 2:11 712

Aug 25 RUTGERS W 3-0 25-15,25-21,25-14 3-0 0-0 2:23 687

Aug 25 SAMFORD W 3-1 20-25,25-18,25-16,25-19 4-0 0-0 1:33 687

Aug 31 vs Oregon State W 3-1 25-23,26-24,19-25,25-23 5-0 0-0 1:10 212

Sep 01 at Illinois State  L 1-3 25-17,23-25,23-25,11-25 5-1 0-0 1:49 427

Sep 01 vs Presbyterian W 3-0 25-15,25-18,25-21 6-1 0-0 1:23 167

* Sep 07 #6 FLORIDA STATE W 3-1 18-25,25-17,25-22,25-18 7-1 1-0 2:06 1129

Sep 14 vs UNLV W 3-1 26-24,25-19,17-25,25-23 8-1 1-0 1:46 2548

Sep 15 vs Middle Tennessee W 3-1 26-28,25-19,25-22,26-24 9-1 1-0 1:52 1881

Sep 15 at #12 Louisville  L 1-3 24-26,19-25,25-19,17-25 9-2 1-0 1:57 2483

* Sep 21 at Virginia W 3-0 25-22,25-19,27-25 10-2 2-0 1:30 401

* Sep 23 at Virginia Tech  L 0-3 22-25,22-25,22-25 10-3 2-1 1:37 975

* Sep 28 DUKE W 3-1 25-18,19-25,29-27,25-21 11-3 3-1 1:58 652

* Sep 30 WAKE FOREST W 3-0 25-11,25-17,25-15 12-3 4-1 1:13 365

* Oct 05 NC STATE W 3-1 25-23,25-17,20-25,25-15 13-3 5-1 1:46 325

* Oct 07 NORTH CAROLINA W 3-1 25-18,27-25,23-25,25-14 14-3 6-1 1:47 425

* Oct 12 at Maryland W 3-0 26-24,26-24,25-17 15-3 7-1 1:27 392

* Oct 14 at Boston College W 3-2 28-26,16-25,25-18,11-25,15-10 16-3 8-1 2:15 280

* Oct 19 at Clemson W 3-2 25-23,21-25,25-20,23-25,15-11 17-3 9-1 2:18 1322

* Oct 21 at Georgia Tech W 3-0 25-22,28-26,25-15 18-3 10-1 1:29 772

* Oct 26 VIRGINIA TECH W 3-0 28-26,25-14,26-24 19-3 11-1 1:32 279

* Oct 28 VIRGINIA W 3-0 25-20,25-21,25-18 20-3 12-1 1:24 349

** Nov 02 at North Carolina  L 0-3 18-25,16-25,18-25 20-4 12-2 1:15 1683

* Nov 04 at NC State W 3-1 25-17,22-25,25-21,25-23 21-4 13-2 1:54 718

* Nov 09 at Wake Forest W 3-0 31-29,25-17,25-19 22-4 14-2 2:00 284

* Nov 10 at Duke W 3-2 25-12,25-21,23-25,19-25,16-14 23-4 15-2 2:23 1322

* Nov 16 BOSTON COLLEGE W 3-0 25-15,25-15,25-16 24-4 16-2 1:24 371

* Nov 18 MARYLAND W 3-0 25-18,25-19,25-15 25-4 17-2 1:15 256

* Nov 23 at #12 Florida State  L 1-3 20-25,25-22,14-25,27-29 25-5 17-3 2:05 1563

Nov 30 vs Coll. of Charleston  L 2-3 22-25,25-21,25-19,22-25,10-15 25-6 17-3 2:27 1832

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 25-6

Conference: 17-3

Home: 13-0

Away: 8-5

Neutral: 4-1

3 sets: 12-2

4 sets: 9-3

5 sets: 4-1

Attend Dates Total Avg.

Total: 31 26211 846

Home: 13 6949 535

Away: 13 12622 971

Neutral: 5 6640 1328



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Team Match-by-Match (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

attack set serve recept blocking
Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total b
Aug 24, 2012 WOFFORD 3 47 4 93  . 4 6 2 41 91  . 4 5 1 9 7 73  . 9 0 4 2 45  . 9 5 6 39 0 10 0 5.0
Aug 24, 2012 OLE MISS 5 65 24 189  . 2 1 7 58 183  . 3 1 7 5 5 109  . 9 5 4 4 87  . 9 5 4 93 3 16 0 11.0
Aug 25, 2012 RUTGERS 3 46 11 104  . 3 3 7 43 104  . 4 1 3 9 6 73  . 9 1 8 3 50  . 9 4 0 60 1 16 1 9.0
Aug 25, 2012 SAMFORD 4 56 14 111  . 3 7 8 52 112  . 4 6 4 4 12 95  . 8 7 4 5 68  . 9 2 6 48 0 18 0 9.0
Aug 31, 2012 vs Oregon State 4 60 32 199  . 1 4 1 57 202  . 2 8 2 2 7 94  . 9 2 6 3 94  . 9 6 8 92 0 22 0 11.0
Sep 01, 2012 at Illinois State 4 47 30 149  . 1 1 4 46 158  . 2 9 1 1 5 83  . 9 4 0 4 88  . 9 5 5 63 5 16 0 13.0
Sep 01, 2012 vs Presbyterian 3 51 12 108  . 3 6 1 46 112  . 4 1 1 5 3 73  . 9 5 9 3 54  . 9 4 4 63 2 12 2 8.0
Sep 07, 2012 FLORIDA STATE 4 59 22 162  . 2 2 8 56 156  . 3 5 9 4 8 92  . 9 1 3 1 80  . 9 8 8 66 4 14 0 11.0
Sep 14, 2012 vs UNLV 4 61 23 186  . 2 0 4 61 187  . 3 2 6 5 4 92  . 9 5 7 4 91  . 9 5 6 77 4 22 0 15.0
Sep 15, 2012 vs Middle Tennessee 4 66 26 164  . 2 4 4 61 163  . 3 7 4 2 4 101  . 9 6 0 2 91  . 9 7 8 75 4 19 2 13.5
Sep 15, 2012 at Louisville 4 60 27 167  . 1 9 8 58 173  . 3 3 5 4 3 86  . 9 6 5 2 88  . 9 7 7 75 2 14 3 9.0
Sep 21, 2012 at Virginia 3 48 16 108  . 2 9 6 44 109  . 4 0 4 4 5 75  . 9 3 3 3 64  . 9 5 3 55 2 23 2 13.5
Sep 23, 2012 at Virginia Tech 3 42 21 116  . 1 8 1 40 115  . 3 4 8 2 3 67  . 9 5 5 2 70  . 9 7 1 48 0 18 1 9.0
Sep 28, 2012 DUKE 4 56 23 190  . 1 7 4 52 186  . 2 8 0 4 9 97  . 9 0 7 6 83  . 9 2 8 83 1 22 3 12.0
Sep 30, 2012 WAKE FOREST 3 46 7 90  . 4 3 3 42 85  . 4 9 4 8 4 73  . 9 4 5 2 42  . 9 5 2 39 1 14 1 8.0
Oct 05, 2012 NC STATE 4 50 20 140  . 2 1 4 48 142  . 3 3 8 6 9 95  . 9 0 5 3 73  . 9 5 9 63 1 20 1 11.0
Oct 07, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA 4 50 18 131  . 2 4 4 46 128  . 3 5 9 7 7 99  . 9 2 9 4 75  . 9 4 7 41 2 32 4 18.0
Oct 12, 2012 at Maryland 3 50 12 117  . 3 2 5 43 114  . 3 7 7 2 9 76  . 8 8 2 0 60 1.000 40 2 8 2 6.0
Oct 14, 2012 at Boston College 5 56 27 180  . 1 6 1 53 176  . 3 0 1 6 10 95  . 8 9 5 3 102  . 9 7 1 82 5 19 5 14.5
Oct 19, 2012 at Clemson 5 67 28 187  . 2 0 9 65 178  . 3 6 5 4 11 109  . 8 9 9 7 100  . 9 3 0 76 3 40 0 23.0
Oct 21, 2012 at Georgia Tech 3 49 10 96  . 4 0 6 45 98  . 4 5 9 2 7 77  . 9 0 9 5 58  . 9 1 4 50 1 26 0 14.0
Oct 26, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH 3 47 15 96  . 3 3 3 44 92  . 4 7 8 4 9 78  . 8 8 5 1 53  . 9 8 1 39 1 10 1 6.0
Oct 28, 2012 VIRGINIA 3 47 18 101  . 2 8 7 43 101  . 4 2 6 4 6 71  . 9 1 5 3 56  . 9 4 6 38 1 8 2 5.0
Nov 02, 2012 at North Carolina 3 29 17 116  . 1 0 3 22 109  . 2 0 2 3 3 54  . 9 4 4 4 67  . 9 4 0 34 0 10 2 5.0
Nov 04, 2012 at NC State 4 54 14 140  . 2 8 6 50 149  . 3 3 6 4 12 96  . 8 7 5 5 78  . 9 3 6 66 0 21 0 10.5
Nov 09, 2012 at Wake Forest 3 48 21 121  . 2 2 3 45 118  . 3 8 1 2 8 79  . 8 9 9 1 61  . 9 8 4 47 0 22 1 11.0
Nov 10, 2012 at Duke 5 70 29 215  . 1 9 1 65 211  . 3 0 8 8 5 107  . 9 5 3 5 94  . 9 4 7 95 1 30 1 16.0
Nov 16, 2012 BOSTON COLLEGE 3 48 12 105  . 3 4 3 43 101  . 4 2 6 7 3 74  . 9 5 9 2 43  . 9 5 3 57 0 8 1 4.0
Nov 18, 2012 MARYLAND 3 44 14 106  . 2 8 3 42 107  . 3 9 3 7 2 74  . 9 7 3 2 48  . 9 5 8 52 4 10 3 9.0
Nov 23, 2012 at Florida State 4 59 26 171  . 1 9 3 54 144  . 3 7 5 2 5 87  . 9 4 3 7 97  . 9 2 8 64 0 20 4 10.0
Nov 30, 2012 vs Coll. of Charleston 5 64 25 171  . 2 2 8 61 170  . 3 5 9 5 4 105  . 9 6 2 4 98  . 9 5 9 68 3 22 4 14.0
Miami (FL) 115 1642 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 4274  . 3 5 7 141 195 2659  . 9 2 7 102 2258  . 9 5 5 1888 53 562 46 334.0
Opponents 115 1432 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 4287  . 3 1 0 102 148 2411  . 9 3 9 141 2460  . 9 4 3 1797 76 322 78 237.0

Sets played: 115
Kills per set: 14.28
Assists per set: 13.27

Service aces per set: 1.23
Digs per set: 16.42
Blocks per set: 2.90

Points per set: 18.41
Ball handling errors per set: 0.29
Reception errors per set: 0.89



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Opponent Match-by-Match (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

OPPONENT STATS

attack set serve recept blocking
Date Opponent sp k e ta pct a ta pct sa se ta pct re ta pct dig bs ba be total b
Aug 24, 2012 WOFFORD 3 32 15 95  . 1 7 9 31 96  . 3 2 3 2 4 49  . 9 1 8 9 66  . 8 6 4 37 0 0 6 0.0
Aug 24, 2012 OLE MISS 5 54 36 189  . 0 9 5 52 188  . 2 7 7 4 2 89  . 9 7 8 5 104  . 9 5 2 86 2 14 5 9.0
Aug 25, 2012 RUTGERS 3 29 17 112  . 1 0 7 27 108  . 2 5 0 3 2 52  . 9 6 2 9 67  . 8 6 6 43 2 6 2 5.0
Aug 25, 2012 SAMFORD 4 42 25 127  . 1 3 4 40 125  . 3 2 0 5 9 77  . 8 8 3 4 83  . 9 5 2 36 1 8 3 5.0
Aug 31, 2012 vs Oregon State 4 50 30 187  . 1 0 7 40 191  . 2 0 9 3 2 96  . 9 7 9 2 87  . 9 7 7 93 6 14 5 13.0
Sep 01, 2012 at Illinois State 4 52 28 154  . 1 5 6 50 155  . 3 2 3 4 3 91  . 9 6 7 1 78  . 9 8 7 59 2 14 0 9.0
Sep 01, 2012 vs Presbyterian 3 34 16 122  . 1 4 8 32 119  . 2 6 9 3 2 56  . 9 6 4 5 70  . 9 2 9 41 1 10 2 6.0
Sep 07, 2012 FLORIDA STATE 4 49 25 155  . 1 5 5 44 151  . 2 9 1 1 3 83  . 9 6 4 4 84  . 9 5 2 69 5 8 4 9.0
Sep 14, 2012 vs UNLV 4 58 25 170  . 1 9 4 52 168  . 3 1 0 4 1 92  . 9 8 9 5 88  . 9 4 3 84 1 12 0 7.0
Sep 15, 2012 vs Middle Tennessee 4 60 29 172  . 1 8 0 53 165  . 3 2 1 2 3 94  . 9 6 8 2 97  . 9 7 9 60 5 21 3 15.5
Sep 15, 2012 at Louisville 4 62 15 161  . 2 9 2 56 156  . 3 5 9 2 6 94  . 9 3 6 4 83  . 9 5 2 71 5 16 3 13.0
Sep 21, 2012 at Virginia 3 35 19 123  . 1 3 0 32 122  . 2 6 2 3 4 68  . 9 4 1 4 70  . 9 4 3 39 1 8 2 5.0
Sep 23, 2012 at Virginia Tech 3 46 16 117  . 2 5 6 42 111  . 3 7 8 2 3 74  . 9 5 9 2 64  . 9 6 9 46 4 12 2 10.0
Sep 28, 2012 DUKE 4 51 25 173  . 1 5 0 45 176  . 2 5 6 6 9 92  . 9 0 2 4 88  . 9 5 5 96 2 10 2 7.0
Sep 30, 2012 WAKE FOREST 3 27 17 87  . 1 1 5 24 84  . 2 8 6 2 3 45  . 9 3 3 8 68  . 8 8 2 31 0 2 1 1.0
Oct 05, 2012 NC STATE 4 43 29 157  . 0 8 9 40 154  . 2 6 0 3 7 80  . 9 1 3 6 86  . 9 3 0 59 4 14 4 11.0
Oct 07, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA 4 51 35 137  . 1 1 7 48 135  . 3 5 6 4 7 82  . 9 1 5 7 92  . 9 2 4 50 3 4 5 5.0
Oct 12, 2012 at Maryland 3 45 19 120  . 2 1 7 42 115  . 3 6 5 0 4 67  . 9 4 0 2 65  . 9 6 9 42 3 6 1 6.0
Oct 14, 2012 at Boston College 5 63 29 185  . 1 8 4 57 174  . 3 2 8 3 2 104  . 9 8 1 6 85  . 9 2 9 88 2 12 0 8.0
Oct 19, 2012 at Clemson 5 58 33 178  . 1 4 0 55 181  . 3 0 4 7 4 104  . 9 6 2 4 98  . 9 5 9 81 8 14 1 15.0
Oct 21, 2012 at Georgia Tech 3 39 20 122  . 1 5 6 37 121  . 3 0 6 5 6 64  . 9 0 6 2 70  . 9 7 1 34 1 8 3 5.0
Oct 26, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH 3 39 11 96  . 2 9 2 38 101  . 3 7 6 1 13 66  . 8 0 3 4 68  . 9 4 1 30 2 5 2 4.5
Oct 28, 2012 VIRGINIA 3 29 13 95  . 1 6 8 28 99  . 2 8 3 3 7 63  . 8 8 9 4 65  . 9 3 8 32 1 12 2 7.0
Nov 02, 2012 at North Carolina 3 49 10 102  . 3 8 2 46 105  . 4 3 8 4 6 73  . 9 1 8 3 51  . 9 4 1 61 1 12 1 7.0
Nov 04, 2012 at NC State 4 52 29 157  . 1 4 6 50 156  . 3 2 1 5 9 87  . 8 9 7 4 84  . 9 5 2 63 1 8 4 5.0
Nov 09, 2012 at Wake Forest 3 35 22 111  . 1 1 7 33 113  . 2 9 2 1 6 67  . 9 1 0 2 71  . 9 7 2 39 2 22 3 13.0
Nov 10, 2012 at Duke 5 58 25 192  . 1 7 2 53 192  . 2 7 6 5 4 98  . 9 5 9 8 102  . 9 2 2 97 2 22 1 13.0
Nov 16, 2012 BOSTON COLLEGE 3 27 14 102  . 1 2 7 27 104  . 2 6 0 2 4 47  . 9 1 5 7 71  . 9 0 1 42 1 2 4 2.0
Nov 18, 2012 MARYLAND 3 33 17 111  . 1 4 4 32 113  . 2 8 3 2 4 53  . 9 2 5 7 72  . 9 0 3 38 2 4 5 4.0
Nov 23, 2012 at Florida State 4 58 22 157  . 2 2 9 56 128  . 4 3 8 7 3 100  . 9 7 0 2 82  . 9 7 6 72 4 16 0 12.0
Nov 30, 2012 vs Coll. of Charleston 5 72 27 181  . 2 4 9 67 181  . 3 7 0 4 6 104  . 9 4 2 5 101  . 9 5 0 78 2 6 2 5.0
Opponent totals 115 1432 693 4347  . 1 7 0 1329 4287  . 3 1 0 102 148 2411  . 9 3 9 141 2460  . 9 4 3 1797 76 322 78 237.0
Miami (FL) 115 1642 598 4329  . 2 4 1 1526 4274  . 3 5 7 141 195 2659  . 9 2 7 102 2258  . 9 5 5 1888 53 562 46 334.0

Sets played: 115
Kills per set: 12.45
Assists per set: 11.56

Service aces per set: 0.89
Digs per set: 15.63
Blocks per set: 2.06

Points per set: 15.40
Ball handling errors per set: 0.27
Reception errors per set: 1.23



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Team Match-by-Match Comparison (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks
Aug 24, 2012 WOFFORD 3-0 47 / 32 4 / 15 93 / 95  .462 / .179 41 / 31 9 / 2 7 / 4 2 / 9 39 / 37 5.0 / 0.0
Aug 24, 2012 OLE MISS 3-2 65 / 54 24 / 36 189 / 189  .217 / .095 58 / 52 5 / 4 5 / 2 4 / 5 93 / 86 11.0 / 9.0
Aug 25, 2012 RUTGERS 3-0 46 / 29 11 / 17 104 / 112  .337 / .107 43 / 27 9 / 3 6 / 2 3 / 9 60 / 43 9.0 / 5.0
Aug 25, 2012 SAMFORD 3-1 56 / 42 14 / 25 111 / 127  .378 / .134 52 / 40 4 / 5 12 / 9 5 / 4 48 / 36 9.0 / 5.0
Aug 31, 2012 vs Oregon State 3-1 60 / 50 32 / 30 199 / 187  .141 / .107 57 / 40 2 / 3 7 / 2 3 / 2 92 / 93 11.0 / 13.0
Sep 01, 2012 at Illinois State 1-3 47 / 52 30 / 28 149 / 154  .114 / .156 46 / 50 1 / 4 5 / 3 4 / 1 63 / 59 13.0 / 9.0
Sep 01, 2012 vs Presbyterian 3-0 51 / 34 12 / 16 108 / 122  .361 / .148 46 / 32 5 / 3 3 / 2 3 / 5 63 / 41 8.0 / 6.0 2
Sep 07, 2012 FLORIDA STATE 3-1 59 / 49 22 / 25 162 / 155  .228 / .155 56 / 44 4 / 1 8 / 3 1 / 4 66 / 69 11.0 / 9.0 4
Sep 14, 2012 vs UNLV 3-1 61 / 58 23 / 25 186 / 170  .204 / .194 61 / 52 5 / 4 4 / 1 4 / 5 77 / 84 15.0 / 7.0 4
Sep 15, 2012 vs Middle Tennessee 3-1 66 / 60 26 / 29 164 / 172  .244 / .180 61 / 53 2 / 2 4 / 3 2 / 2 75 / 60 13.5 / 15.5 4
Sep 15, 2012 at Louisville 1-3 60 / 62 27 / 15 167 / 161  .198 / .292 58 / 56 4 / 2 3 / 6 2 / 4 75 / 71 9.0 / 13.0 2
Sep 21, 2012 at Virginia 3-0 48 / 35 16 / 19 108 / 123  .296 / .130 44 / 32 4 / 3 5 / 4 3 / 4 55 / 39 13.5 / 5.0 2
Sep 23, 2012 at Virginia Tech 0-3 42 / 46 21 / 16 116 / 117  .181 / .256 40 / 42 2 / 2 3 / 3 2 / 2 48 / 46 9.0 / 10.0
Sep 28, 2012 DUKE 3-1 56 / 51 23 / 25 190 / 173  .174 / .150 52 / 45 4 / 6 9 / 9 6 / 4 83 / 96 12.0 / 7.0
Sep 30, 2012 WAKE FOREST 3-0 46 / 27 7 / 17 90 / 87  .433 / .115 42 / 24 8 / 2 4 / 3 2 / 8 39 / 31 8.0 / 1.0
Oct 05, 2012 NC STATE 3-1 50 / 43 20 / 29 140 / 157  .214 / .089 48 / 40 6 / 3 9 / 7 3 / 6 63 / 59 11.0 / 11.0
Oct 07, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA 3-1 50 / 51 18 / 35 131 / 137  .244 / .117 46 / 48 7 / 4 7 / 7 4 / 7 41 / 50 18.0 / 5.0 2
Oct 12, 2012 at Maryland 3-0 50 / 45 12 / 19 117 / 120  .325 / .217 43 / 42 2 / 0 9 / 4 0 / 2 40 / 42 6.0 / 6.0 2
Oct 14, 2012 at Boston College 3-2 56 / 63 27 / 29 180 / 185  .161 / .184 53 / 57 6 / 3 10 / 2 3 / 6 82 / 88 14.5 / 8.0
Oct 19, 2012 at Clemson 3-2 67 / 58 28 / 33 187 / 178  .209 / .140 65 / 55 4 / 7 11 / 4 7 / 4 76 / 81 23.0 / 15.0
Oct 21, 2012 at Georgia Tech 3-0 49 / 39 10 / 20 96 / 122  .406 / .156 45 / 37 2 / 5 7 / 6 5 / 2 50 / 34 14.0 / 5.0
Oct 26, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH 3-0 47 / 39 15 / 11 96 / 96  .333 / .292 44 / 38 4 / 1 9 / 13 1 / 4 39 / 30 6.0 / 4.5
Oct 28, 2012 VIRGINIA 3-0 47 / 29 18 / 13 101 / 95  .287 / .168 43 / 28 4 / 3 6 / 7 3 / 4 38 / 32 5.0 / 7.0
Nov 02, 2012 at North Carolina 0-3 29 / 49 17 / 10 116 / 102  .103 / .382 22 / 46 3 / 4 3 / 6 4 / 3 34 / 61 5.0 / 7.0
Nov 04, 2012 at NC State 3-1 54 / 52 14 / 29 140 / 157  .286 / .146 50 / 50 4 / 5 12 / 9 5 / 4 66 / 63 10.5 / 5.0
Nov 09, 2012 at Wake Forest 3-0 48 / 35 21 / 22 121 / 111  .223 / .117 45 / 33 2 / 1 8 / 6 1 / 2 47 / 39 11.0 / 13.0
Nov 10, 2012 at Duke 3-2 70 / 58 29 / 25 215 / 192  .191 / .172 65 / 53 8 / 5 5 / 4 5 / 8 95 / 97 16.0 / 13.0
Nov 16, 2012 BOSTON COLLEGE 3-0 48 / 27 12 / 14 105 / 102  .343 / .127 43 / 27 7 / 2 3 / 4 2 / 7 57 / 42 4.0 / 2.0
Nov 18, 2012 MARYLAND 3-0 44 / 33 14 / 17 106 / 111  .283 / .144 42 / 32 7 / 2 2 / 4 2 / 7 52 / 38 9.0 / 4.0 4
Nov 23, 2012 at Florida State 1-3 59 / 58 26 / 22 171 / 157  .193 / .229 54 / 56 2 / 7 5 / 3 7 / 2 64 / 72 10.0 / 12.0
Nov 30, 2012 vs Coll. of Charleston 2-3 64 / 72 25 / 27 171 / 181  .228 / .249 61 / 67 5 / 4 4 / 6 4 / 5 68 / 78 14.0 / 5.0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Highs (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

INDIVIDUAL MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA) minimum 12 kills
 .722 (13- 0-18) Alexis Mourning vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
 .722 (14- 1-18) Emani Sims vs Wake Forest (Sep 30, 2012)
 .556 (13- 3-18) Alexis Mourning vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
 .550 (12- 1-20) Alex Johnson vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
 .524 (12- 1-21) Taylor Hollins at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
 .480 (14- 2-25) Taylor Hollins vs Virginia Tech (Oct 26, 2012)
 .471 (18- 2-34) Emani Sims vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
 .455 (13- 3-22) Alexis Mourning vs Boston College (Nov 16, 2012)
 .440 (13- 2-25) Alexis Mourning vs NC State (Oct 05, 2012)
 .438 (17- 3-32) Savanah Leaf vs Samford (Aug 25, 2012)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
20 (20- 4-55) 4s Taylor Hollins vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
19 (19- 8-54) 5s Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
18 (18- 8-48) 4s Savanah Leaf at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
18 (18- 2-34) 4s Emani Sims vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

18 (18-11-62) 5s Taylor Hollins vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
18 (18- 3-38) 4s Emani Sims vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
17 (17- 4-43) 4s Emani Sims vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
17 (17- 6-40) 5s Taylor Hollins vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
17 (17- 3-32) 4s Savanah Leaf vs Samford (Aug 25, 2012)
16 (16- 6-26) 4s Alexis Mourning vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
15 (15- 3-29) Taylor Hollins vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
14 (14- 2-25) Taylor Hollins vs Virginia Tech (Oct 26, 2012)
14 (14- 1-18) Emani Sims vs Wake Forest (Sep 30, 2012)
13 (13- 5-26) Savanah Leaf vs Virginia (Oct 28, 2012)
13 (13- 3-18) Alexis Mourning vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
20 (20- 4-55) Taylor Hollins vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
18 (18- 8-48) Savanah Leaf at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
18 (18- 2-34) Emani Sims vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
18 (18- 3-38) Emani Sims vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
17 (17- 4-43) Emani Sims vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
19 (19- 8-54) Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)

18 (18-11-62) Taylor Hollins vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
17 (17- 6-40) Taylor Hollins vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
16 (16- 4-52) Savanah Leaf at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
16 (16- 5-36) Alex Johnson vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
62 (18-11-62) 5s Taylor Hollins vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
55 (20- 4-55) 4s Taylor Hollins vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
54 (19- 8-54) 5s Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
52 (16- 4-52) 5s Savanah Leaf at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
49 (16- 6-49) 4s Taylor Hollins vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
48 (18- 8-48) 4s Savanah Leaf at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
47 (13- 2-47) 5s Alex Johnson at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
47 (11- 4-47) 5s Savanah Leaf at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
44 (13- 7-44) 5s Savanah Leaf at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
44 (10- 5-44) 4s Taylor Hollins vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
31 (12- 4-31) Taylor Hollins vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
30 (12- 4-30) Taylor Hollins at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)
29 (15- 3-29) Taylor Hollins vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
28 (13- 4-28) Savanah Leaf at Maryland (Oct 12, 2012)
27 (13- 2-27) Taylor Hollins vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
55 (20- 4-55) Taylor Hollins vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
49 (16- 6-49) Taylor Hollins vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
48 (18- 8-48) Savanah Leaf at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
44 (10- 5-44) Taylor Hollins vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
43 (17- 4-43) Emani Sims vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
62 (18-11-62) Taylor Hollins vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
54 (19- 8-54) Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
52 (16- 4-52) Savanah Leaf at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
47 (11- 4-47) Savanah Leaf at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
47 (13- 2-47) Alex Johnson at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Highs (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

POINTS
25.0 (16- 0- 9.0) 5s Emani Sims at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
22.0 (18- 0- 4.0) 4s Emani Sims vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
21.5 (18- 0- 3.5) 4s Emani Sims vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
21.0 (17- 0- 4.0) 4s Emani Sims vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
21.0 (19- 0- 2.0) 5s Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)

POINTS 3-SETS
18.0 (12- 5- 1.0) Alex Johnson vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
17.0 (15- 1- 1.0) Taylor Hollins vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
15.5 (12- 0- 3.5) Alexis Mourning at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
15.0 (14- 0- 1.0) Emani Sims vs Wake Forest (Sep 30, 2012)
15.0 (13- 2- 0.0) Savanah Leaf vs Virginia (Oct 28, 2012)

POINTS 4-SETS
22.0 (18- 0- 4.0) Emani Sims vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
21.5 (18- 0- 3.5) Emani Sims vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
21.0 (17- 0- 4.0) Emani Sims vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
20.5 (16- 0- 4.5) Alexis Mourning vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
20.0 (20- 0- 0.0) Taylor Hollins vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)

POINTS 5-SETS
25.0 (16- 0- 9.0) Emani Sims at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
21.0 (19- 0- 2.0) Taylor Hollins at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
20.5 (18- 0- 2.5) Taylor Hollins vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
19.5 (14- 2- 3.5) Alexis Mourning at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
19.5 (13- 5- 1.5) Alex Johnson at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Highs (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

ASSISTS
55 (5s) Nrithya Sundararaman at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
54 (5s) Nrithya Sundararaman vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
51 (4s) Nrithya Sundararaman vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
50 (4s) Nrithya Sundararaman vs Florida State (Sep 07, 2012)
50 (4s) Nrithya Sundararaman vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
39 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
38 Nrithya Sundararaman at Maryland (Oct 12, 2012)
38 Nrithya Sundararaman at Georgia Tech (Oct 21, 2012)
38 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
38 Nrithya Sundararaman at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
51 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
50 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Florida State (Sep 07, 2012)
50 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
49 Nrithya Sundararaman vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
48 Nrithya Sundararaman at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
55 Nrithya Sundararaman at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
54 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
50 Nrithya Sundararaman at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
47 Nrithya Sundararaman at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
45 Nrithya Sundararaman vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)

DIGS
30 (4s) Ryan Shaffer vs NC State (Oct 05, 2012)
30 (5s) Ryan Shaffer at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
28 (4s) Ryan Shaffer vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
26 (5s) Ryan Shaffer at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
26 (5s) Savanah Leaf at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)

DIGS 3-SETS
21 Ryan Shaffer vs Maryland (Nov 18, 2012)
19 Ryan Shaffer at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
18 Ryan Shaffer vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
17 Ryan Shaffer vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
17 Ryan Shaffer vs Boston College (Nov 16, 2012)

DIGS 4-SETS
30 Ryan Shaffer vs NC State (Oct 05, 2012)
28 Ryan Shaffer vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
23 Ryan Shaffer vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
22 Ryan Shaffer vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
20 Ryan Shaffer at NC State (Nov 04, 2012)

DIGS 5-SETS
30 Ryan Shaffer at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
26 Ryan Shaffer at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
26 Savanah Leaf at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
26 Ryan Shaffer vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
22 Savanah Leaf vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)

ACES
5 Alex Johnson at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
5 Alex Johnson vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
4 Alex Johnson vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
4 Alex Johnson vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
4 Alex Johnson vs Boston College (Nov 16, 2012)

BLOCKS (BS-BA)
16 ( 2-14) Emani Sims at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
10 ( 1- 9) Alex Johnson vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)

10 ( 0-10) Alexis Mourning vs North Carolina (Oct 07, 2012)
9 ( 0- 9) Emani Sims at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
8 ( 2- 6) Emani Sims vs North Carolina (Oct 07, 2012)
8 ( 2- 6) Emani Sims vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
8 ( 0- 8) Nrithya Sundararaman at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
8 ( 0- 8) Emani Sims at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
7 ( 2- 5) Alexis Mourning vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
7 ( 1- 6) Alexis Mourning vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Highs (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

TEAM MATCH HIGHS

ATTACK PERCENT (K-E-TA)
 .462 (47- 4- 93)  vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
 .433 (46- 7- 90)  vs Wake Forest (Sep 30, 2012)

 .406 (49-10- 96)  at Georgia Tech (Oct 21, 2012)
 .378 (56-14-111)  vs Samford (Aug 25, 2012)
 .361 (51-12-108)  vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
 .343 (48-12-105)  vs Boston College (Nov 16, 2012)
 .337 (46-11-104)  vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
 .333 (47-15- 96)  vs Virginia Tech (Oct 26, 2012)

 .325 (50-12-117)  at Maryland (Oct 12, 2012)
 .296 (48-16-108)  at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)

KILLS (K-E-TA)
70 (70-29-215) 5s  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
67 (67-28-187) 5s  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
66 (66-26-164) 4s  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
65 (65-24-189) 5s  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
64 (64-25-171) 5s  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
61 (61-23-186) 4s  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
60 (60-32-199) 4s  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
60 (60-27-167) 4s  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)
59 (59-22-162) 4s  vs Florida State (Sep 07, 2012)
59 (59-26-171) 4s  at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)

KILLS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
51 (51-12-108)  vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
50 (50-12-117)  at Maryland (Oct 12, 2012)
49 (49-10- 96)  at Georgia Tech (Oct 21, 2012)

48 (48-21-121)  at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
48 (48-16-108)  at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)

KILLS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
66 (66-26-164)  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
61 (61-23-186)  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
60 (60-32-199)  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
60 (60-27-167)  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)
59 (59-22-162)  vs Florida State (Sep 07, 2012)

KILLS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
70 (70-29-215)  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
67 (67-28-187)  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
65 (65-24-189)  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
64 (64-25-171)  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
56 (56-27-180)  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS (K-E-TA)
215 (70-29-215) 5s  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
199 (60-32-199) 4s  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
190 (56-23-190) 4s  vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
189 (65-24-189) 5s  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
187 (67-28-187) 5s  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
186 (61-23-186) 4s  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
180 (56-27-180) 5s  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
171 (59-26-171) 4s  at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
171 (64-25-171) 5s  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
167 (60-27-167) 4s  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 3-SETS (K-E-TA)
121 (48-21-121)  at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
117 (50-12-117)  at Maryland (Oct 12, 2012)
116 (42-21-116)  at Virginia Tech (Sep 23, 2012)
116 (29-17-116)  at North Carolina (Nov 02, 2012)
108 (51-12-108)  vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 4-SETS (K-E-TA)
199 (60-32-199)  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
190 (56-23-190)  vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
186 (61-23-186)  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
171 (59-26-171)  at Florida State (Nov 23, 2012)
167 (60-27-167)  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS 5-SETS (K-E-TA)
215 (70-29-215)  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
189 (65-24-189)  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
187 (67-28-187)  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
180 (56-27-180)  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
171 (64-25-171)  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Match Highs (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

ASSISTS
65 (5s)  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
65 (5s)  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
61 (4s)  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
61 (5s)  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
61 (4s)  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

ASSISTS 3-SETS
46  vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
45  at Wake Forest (Nov 09, 2012)
45  at Georgia Tech (Oct 21, 2012)
44  at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)
44  vs Virginia Tech (Oct 26, 2012)

ASSISTS 4-SETS
61  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
61  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
58  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)
57  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
56  vs Florida State (Sep 07, 2012)

ASSISTS 5-SETS
65  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
65  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
61  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
58  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
53  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)

DIGS
95 (5s)  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
93 (5s)  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
92 (4s)  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
83 (4s)  vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
82 (5s)  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)

DIGS 3-SETS
63  vs Presbyterian (Sep 01, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
60  vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
57  vs Boston College (Nov 16, 2012)
55  at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)
52  vs Maryland (Nov 18, 2012)

DIGS 4-SETS
92  vs Oregon State (Aug 31, 2012 in Normal, Ill.)
83  vs Duke (Sep 28, 2012)
77  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
75  at Louisville (Sep 15, 2012)
75  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)

DIGS 5-SETS
95  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
93  vs Ole Miss (Aug 24, 2012)
82  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
76  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
68  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)

ACES
9  vs Wofford (Aug 24, 2012)
9  vs Rutgers (Aug 25, 2012)
8  vs Wake Forest (Sep 30, 2012)
8  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
7  vs Maryland (Nov 18, 2012)

BLOCKS
23.0  at Clemson (Oct 19, 2012)
18.0  vs North Carolina (Oct 07, 2012)
16.0  at Duke (Nov 10, 2012)
15.0  vs UNLV (Sep 14, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
14.5  at Boston College (Oct 14, 2012)
14.0  vs Coll. of Charleston (Nov 30, 2012 in Gainesville, Fla.)
14.0  at Georgia Tech (Oct 21, 2012)
13.5  vs Middle Tennessee (Sep 15, 2012 in Louisville, Ky.)
13.5  at Virginia (Sep 21, 2012)
13.0  at Illinois State (Sep 01, 2012)



2012 Miami (FL) Volleyball
Miami (FL) Individual Double-Doubles (as of Dec 05, 2012)

All matches

Kelsie Groot 15 kills, 13 digs; at Louisville, Sep 15, 2012
Taylor Hollins 15 kills, 10 digs; WOFFORD, Aug 24, 2012
Taylor Hollins 13 kills, 10 digs; RUTGERS, Aug 25, 2012
Taylor Hollins 15 kills, 19 digs; SAMFORD, Aug 25, 2012
Taylor Hollins 20 kills, 16 digs; vs Oregon State, Aug 31, 2012
Taylor Hollins 11 kills, 10 digs; at Illinois State, Sep 01, 2012
Taylor Hollins 12 kills, 11 digs; vs Presbyterian, Sep 01, 2012
Taylor Hollins 10 kills, 10 digs; FLORIDA STATE, Sep 07, 2012
Taylor Hollins 12 kills, 12 digs; vs UNLV, Sep 14, 2012
Taylor Hollins 16 kills, 15 digs; vs Middle Tennessee, Sep 15, 2012
Taylor Hollins 13 kills, 18 digs; at Louisville, Sep 15, 2012
Taylor Hollins 12 kills, 10 digs; at Virginia, Sep 21, 2012
Taylor Hollins 10 kills, 14 digs; DUKE, Sep 28, 2012
Taylor Hollins 12 kills, 10 digs; NC STATE, Oct 05, 2012
Taylor Hollins 14 kills, 14 digs; at Clemson, Oct 19, 2012
Taylor Hollins 11 kills, 16 digs; at Georgia Tech, Oct 21, 2012
Taylor Hollins 19 kills, 20 digs; at Duke, Nov 10, 2012
Taylor Hollins 11 kills, 12 digs; at Florida State, Nov 23, 2012
Taylor Hollins 17 kills, 12 digs; vs Coll. of Charleston, Nov 30, 2012
Alex Johnson 16 kills, 14 digs; OLE MISS, Aug 24, 2012
Alex Johnson 11 kills, 17 digs; vs Oregon State, Aug 31, 2012
Alex Johnson 12 kills, 12 digs; at Illinois State, Sep 01, 2012
Alex Johnson 16 kills, 16 digs; FLORIDA STATE, Sep 07, 2012
Alex Johnson 16 kills, 17 digs; at Boston College, Oct 14, 2012
Alex Johnson 15 kills, 20 digs; at Clemson, Oct 19, 2012
Alex Johnson 12 kills, 12 digs; at NC State, Nov 04, 2012
Alex Johnson 13 kills, 10 digs; at Duke, Nov 10, 2012
Alex Johnson 11 kills, 10 blocks; vs Coll. of Charleston, Nov 30, 2012
Savanah Leaf 11 kills, 12 digs; at Clemson, Oct 19, 2012
Savanah Leaf 13 kills, 26 digs; at Duke, Nov 10, 2012
Savanah Leaf 18 kills, 11 digs; at Florida State, Nov 23, 2012
Savanah Leaf 13 kills, 18 digs; vs Coll. of Charleston, Nov 30, 2012
Emani Sims 16 kills, 16 blocks; at Clemson, Oct 19, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 45 assists, 13 digs; OLE MISS, Aug 24, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 35 assists, 10 digs; RUTGERS, Aug 25, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 33 assists, 13 digs; at Illinois State, Sep 01, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 50 assists, 12 digs; FLORIDA STATE, Sep 07, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 49 assists, 10 digs; vs UNLV, Sep 14, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 51 assists, 12 digs; vs Middle Tennessee, Sep 15, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 48 assists, 10 digs; at Louisville, Sep 15, 2012
Nrithya Sundararaman 47 assists, 10 digs; at Boston College, Oct 14, 2012


